LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: 2025 Holiday Schedule

DATE OF MEETING: December 10, 2024

Work Session/Regular Session

BUDGET IMPACT: FUNDING SOURCE:

- (X) Annual
- () Capital
- () N/A
- () SPLOST
- () TSPLOST

COUNTY ACTION REQUESTED ON: Approval of the 2025 Holiday Schedule

HISTORY, FACTS AND ISSUES: In accordance with the Lowndes County Personnel Policy, the 2025 Holiday Schedule is being presented for the Commission's consideration. Lowndes County currently observes ten (10) holidays that span a total of twelve (12) working days.

OPTIONS: 1. Approve the 2025 Holiday Schedule in accordance with the current Lowndes County Personnel Policy.

2. Board's Pleasure

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Board's Pleasure

DEPARTMENT: Human Resources

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Kevin Beals

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: